

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
100	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00
105	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	117.00	SQYD	19.00	2,223.00	19.00	2,223.00	25.00	2,925.00	0.00	0.00
110	202E30000	Walk Removed	314.00	SQFT	7.15	2,243.70	4.00	1,256.00	5.00	1,570.00	0.00	0.00
115	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	405.00	FT	1.83	740.74	15.00	6,075.00	2.02	818.10	0.00	0.00
120	202E98100	Removal Misc.: Bollard With Light	1.00	EA	130.87	130.87	265.00	265.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	0.00
125	203E10000	Excavation	479.00	CY	22.22	10,642.83	22.00	10,538.00	25.00	11,975.00	0.00	0.00
130	203E20000	Embankment	747.00	CY	14.58	10,888.05	25.00	18,675.00	30.00	22,410.00	0.00	0.00
135	203E20001	Embankment, As Per Plan	19.00	CY	60.00	1,140.00	38.00	722.00	40.00	760.00	0.00	0.00
140	203E35001	Granular Embankment, As Per Plan	91.00	CY	75.22	6,845.02	85.00	7,735.00	80.00	7,280.00	0.00	0.00
145	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	285.00	SQYD	3.31	943.56	3.00	855.00	12.00	3,420.00	0.00	0.00
150	204E45001	Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	1.00	HR	193.94	193.94	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
155	606E15100	Guardrail, Type MGS With Long Posts	150.00	FT	40.00	6,000.00	49.00	7,350.00	29.89	4,483.50	0.00	0.00
160	606E26100	Anchor Assembly, Type E	1.00	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,701.46	2,701.46	0.00	0.00
165	606E26500	Anchor Assembly, Type T	1.00	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	893.75	893.75	0.00	0.00
170	606E35000	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4.00	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	1,540.08	6,160.32	0.00	0.00
175	608E10001	4" Concrete Walk, As Per Pla	427.00	SQFT	12.59	5,375.93	8.00	3,416.00	13.00	5,551.00	0.00	0.00
180	608E15001	8" Concrete Walk, As Per Pla	382.00	SQFT	11.73	4,480.86	10.00	3,820.00	16.00	6,112.00	0.00	0.00
185	202E32001	Curb Removed, As Per Plan	98.00	FT	20.79	2,037.42	10.00	980.00	10.00	980.00	0.00	0.00
190	609E12001	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2, As Per Plan	114.00	FT	40.00	4,560.00	60.00	6,840.00	60.00	6,840.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						82,645.92		109,600.00		105,330.13		
Group: B Erosion Control												
195	601E21050	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Typ	22.00	SQYD	105.75	2,326.41	170.00	3,740.00	180.00	3,960.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		1										
200	601E20010	Crushed Aggregate Slope Protection	4.00	CY	176.91	707.65	170.00	680.00	180.00	720.00	0.00	0.00
205	601E32100	Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Filter	41.00	CY	100.00	4,100.00	100.00	4,100.00	150.00	6,150.00	0.00	0.00
210	659E00100	Soil Analysis Test	2.00	EA	124.78	249.56	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
215	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	82.00	CY	24.99	2,049.17	30.00	2,460.00	75.00	6,150.00	0.00	0.00
220	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	742.00	SQYD	4.00	2,968.00	5.50	4,081.00	13.00	9,646.00	0.00	0.00
225	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	37.00	SQYD	1.50	55.50	1.80	66.60	4.50	166.50	0.00	0.00
230	659E15000	Inter-seeding	37.00	SQYD	1.00	37.00	0.20	7.40	4.50	166.50	0.00	0.00
235	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.10	TN	595.40	59.54	1,200.00	120.00	1,400.00	140.00	0.00	0.00
240	659E31000	Lime	0.15	ACRE	187.87	28.18	100.00	15.00	80.00	12.00	0.00	0.00
245	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	4.00	MGAL	1.82	7.27	5.00	20.00	1.00	4.00	0.00	0.00
250	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	0.00	0.00
255	832E30000	Erosion Control	15,000.00	EA	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						37,588.28		36,390.00		46,965.00		

Group:		C	Drainage										
260	605E06020		4" Base Pipe Underdrains With Fabric Wrap	147.00	FT	10.67	1,567.97	15.00	2,205.00	16.00	2,352.00	0.00	0.00
265	605E05210		4" Unclassified Pipe Underdrain With Fabric Wrap	70.00	FT	12.61	882.88	18.00	1,260.00	19.00	1,330.00	0.00	0.00
270	611E99710		Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	3.00	EA	285.13	855.39	280.00	840.00	475.00	1,425.00	0.00	0.00
275	611E00410		4" Conduit, Type F For Underdrain Outlet	35.00	FT	23.55	824.38	50.00	1,750.00	16.00	560.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
280	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	253.00	CY	160.00	40,480.00	120.00	30,360.00	140.00	35,420.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						44,610.62		36,415.00		41,087.00		
Group: D Pavement												
285	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	245.00	FT	4.12	1,008.76	3.00	735.00	2.50	612.50	0.00	0.00
290	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	427.00	SQYD	1.20	512.15	14.00	5,978.00	13.84	5,909.68	0.00	0.00
295	301E46000	301 Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	29.00	CY	200.00	5,800.00	410.00	11,890.00	409.42	11,873.18	0.00	0.00
300	304E20000	304 Aggregate Base	48.00	CY	150.00	7,200.00	105.00	5,040.00	120.00	5,760.00	0.00	0.00
305	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	53.00	GAL	5.00	265.00	4.30	227.90	4.30	227.90	0.00	0.00
310	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22	25.00	CY	325.00	8,125.00	440.00	11,000.00	439.42	10,985.50	0.00	0.00
315	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type2, (448)	14.00	CY	350.00	4,900.00	420.00	5,880.00	419.42	5,871.88	0.00	0.00
320	90020000	Pavement Overlay Fabric (Glasgrid 8502 Or Approved Equal)	113.00	SQYD	35.00	3,955.00	19.50	2,203.50	19.50	2,203.50	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						31,765.91		42,954.40		43,444.14		
Group: E Water Work												
325	638E10800	Valve Box Adjusted To Grade (COC)	2.00	EA	390.45	780.89	375.00	750.00	400.00	800.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						780.89		750.00		800.00		
Group: F Traffic Control												
330	621E00100	RPM (COC)	6.00	EA	25.40	152.40	500.00	3,000.00	568.33	3,409.98	0.00	0.00
335	630E03100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	52.00	FT	12.99	675.45	27.00	1,404.00	32.22	1,675.44	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
340	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet	15.70	SQFT	25.89	406.54	30.00	471.00	35.80	562.06	0.00	0.00
345	630E84900	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Disposal	3.00	EA	14.84	44.52	15.00	45.00	17.90	53.70	0.00	0.00
350	630E86002	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Disposal	4.00	EA	19.42	77.68	20.00	80.00	23.87	95.48	0.00	0.00
355	630E79000	Sign Hanger Assembly, Span Wire	1.00	EA	430.63	430.63	585.00	585.00	698.15	698.15	0.00	0.00
360	644E50400	Pavement Marking, Misc.: Edge Line, White, 5" (COC)	0.06	MILE	3,074.50	184.47	7,415.00	444.90	11,387.83	683.27	0.00	0.00
365	644E50400	Pavement Marking, Misc.:Cntr Line Dbl Sld, Yllw, 5" (COC)	0.02	MILE	9,214.50	184.29	18,510.00	370.20	28,427.50	568.55	0.00	0.00
370	644E50300	Pavement Marking, Misc.: Sto Line, 20" (COC)	12.00	FT	10.26	123.07	10.15	121.80	15.59	187.08	0.00	0.00
375	647E50130	Pavement Marking, Misc.: Edge Line, White, 5" (COC)	0.02	MILE	1,307.50	26.15	45,180.00	903.60	69,386.50	1,387.73	0.00	0.00
380	647E50130	Pavement Marking, Misc.: Cnt Line, Dbl Sld, Yllw, 5" (COC)	0.01	MILE	1,614.00	16.14	72,651.00	726.51	111,576.00	1,115.76	0.00	0.00
385	647E50120	Pavement Marking, Misc.: Sto Line, 20" (COC)	11.00	FT	15.67	172.32	21.15	232.65	32.48	357.28	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						2,493.66		8,384.66		10,794.48		
Group:	G	Landscaping										
390	661E40100	Deciduous Tree, 2-1/2" Calip	4.00	EA	850.00	3,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						3,400.00		4,000.00		4,800.00		
Group:	H	Retaining Walls										
395	202E11001	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
400	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00
405	503E21301	Unclassified Excavation, As	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design
Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Per Plan										
410	507E00400	Steel Piles, Misc.: HP16x141 Furnished	278.00	FT	250.00	69,500.00	160.00	44,480.00	125.00	34,750.00	0.00	0.00
415	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,419.00	LB	2.77	6,700.63	2.00	4,838.00	2.00	4,838.00	0.00	0.00
420	511E46010	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall And Wingwall, Above Footing	24.00	CY	865.53	20,772.80	1,300.00	31,200.00	1,500.00	36,000.00	0.00	0.00
425	511E71200	Concrete, Misc.: Formliner	655.00	SQFT	11.05	7,237.75	15.00	9,825.00	12.00	7,860.00	0.00	0.00
430	512E10050	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (non-epoxy)	61.00	SQYD	8.13	495.91	12.00	732.00	12.00	732.00	0.00	0.00
435	512E33001	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	8.00	SQYD	43.69	349.50	30.00	240.00	75.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
440	516E14500	Structural Joint Or Joint Sealer, Misc.:	104.00	SQFT	3.00	312.00	6.00	624.00	16.00	1,664.00	0.00	0.00
445	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Geotext Fabric	75.00	CY	76.14	5,710.67	95.00	7,125.00	120.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00
450	518E39800	4" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	85.00	FT	4.33	368.05	12.00	1,020.00	11.00	935.00	0.00	0.00
455	518E40000	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	85.00	FT	7.73	657.05	13.00	1,105.00	14.00	1,190.00	0.00	0.00
460	518E40010	6" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Includingspeci	5.00	FT	7.49	37.43	40.00	200.00	20.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
465	524E94602	Drilled Shafts, 30" Diameter Above Bedrock	190.00	FT	200.00	38,000.00	130.00	24,700.00	330.00	62,700.00	0.00	0.00
470	610E50010	Retaining Wall, Misc.: Timbe Lagging	655.00	SQFT	30.00	19,650.00	32.00	20,960.00	40.00	26,200.00	0.00	0.00
475	610E50010	Retaining Wall, Misc.: Geocomposite Drain	470.00	SQFT	4.61	2,168.58	10.00	4,700.00	6.00	2,820.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	---	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Sub-Total:						190,960.37	186,749.00		244,389.00			
Group: I Structure Over 20 Foot Span (SFN 2530783)												
480	202E11201	Portions Of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00
485	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00
490	503E21301	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
495	506E11100	Static Load Test	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00
500	507E98000	Piling, Misc.: 18" Auger Cas Piles	648.00	FT	225.00	145,800.00	240.00	155,520.00	240.00	155,520.00	0.00	0.00
505	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	51,972.00	LB	2.77	143,962.44	1.65	85,753.80	1.75	90,951.00	0.00	0.00
510	511E43510	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	32.00	CY	600.00	19,200.00	675.00	21,600.00	715.00	22,880.00	0.00	0.00
515	511E53014	Class QC3 Concrete. Misc.: Suprstrctur Concrete W/ QC/QA, App	177.00	CY	951.67	168,445.59	675.00	119,475.00	810.00	143,370.00	0.00	0.00
520	511E53014	Class QC3 Concrete. Misc.: Sidewalk Concrete With QC/QA, App	27.00	CY	907.26	24,496.02	450.00	12,150.00	616.00	16,632.00	0.00	0.00
525	512E10050	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (non-epoxy)	254.00	SQYD	8.13	2,064.95	12.00	3,048.00	20.00	5,080.00	0.00	0.00
530	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	222.00	SQYD	8.36	1,854.99	10.50	2,331.00	10.50	2,331.00	0.00	0.00
535	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	12.00	SQYD	21.10	253.14	24.00	288.00	65.00	780.00	0.00	0.00
540	516E13600	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	209.00	SQFT	3.88	810.93	15.00	3,135.00	12.00	2,508.00	0.00	0.00
545	516E14014	Integral Abutment Expansion	175.00	FT	23.33	4,083.04	27.00	4,725.00	35.00	6,125.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Joint Seal										
550	516E41601	1" Elastomeric Bearing Pad, As Per Plan	45.00	SF	90.00	4,050.00	33.00	1,485.00	360.00	16,200.00	0.00	0.00
555	517E70001	Railing (Twin Steel Tube), A Per Plan	42.00	FT	200.00	8,400.00	389.00	16,338.00	540.00	22,680.00	0.00	0.00
560	517E75121	Railing (concrete Parapet Wi Twin Steel Tube Railing), Ap	132.00	FT	250.00	33,000.00	310.00	40,920.00	565.00	74,580.00	0.00	0.00
565	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Geotext Fabric	20.00	CY	76.14	1,522.85	95.00	1,900.00	125.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
570	SPEC-5182230	Steel Drip Strip	45.00	FT	18.00	810.00	15.00	675.00	25.00	1,125.00	0.00	0.00
575	518E40000	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	93.00	FT	5.96	554.49	12.00	1,116.00	15.00	1,395.00	0.00	0.00
580	518E40010	6" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Includingspeci	33.00	FT	7.49	247.07	18.00	594.00	18.00	594.00	0.00	0.00
585	602E97000	Masonry, Misc.: Reset Substructure Stones	79.00	SOFT	125.00	9,875.00	83.00	6,557.00	200.00	15,800.00	0.00	0.00
590	602E98100	Masonry, Misc.: Pointing Mortar Joints	1,320.00	FT	27.00	35,640.00	100.00	132,000.00	15.00	19,800.00	0.00	0.00
595	602E98100	Masonry, Misc.: Cap Existing Stone Wingwalls	116.00	FT	150.00	17,400.00	186.00	21,576.00	500.00	58,000.00	0.00	0.00
600	625E25504	Conduit, 3", 725.051	175.00	FT	7.84	1,372.77	55.00	9,625.00	50.00	8,750.00	0.00	0.00
605	625E30706	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	2.00	EA	948.32	1,896.64	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						685,739.92		699,811.80		762,601.00		
Group:	J	Traffic Signals										
610	632E90400	Signalization, Misc.: Stop L Radar Detection System (COC)	1.00	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	0.00	0.00
615	632E89300	Wood Pole (COC)	1.00	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	0.00
620	632E89400	Down Guy (COC)	1.00	EA	600.00	600.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	565.00	565.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219		Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204						
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
625	632E30200	Messenger Wire, 7 Strand, 3/8" Diameter With Accssries (COC)	80.00	FT	18.00	1,439.74	29.00	2,320.00	25.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
630	632E90200	Reuse Of Vehicular Signal Head (COC)	6.00	EA	350.00	2,100.00	675.00	4,050.00	650.00	3,900.00	0.00	0.00
635	632E40700	Signal Cable, 7 Conductor, N 14 Awg (COC)	310.00	FT	2.38	738.22	8.00	2,480.00	5.30	1,643.00	0.00	0.00
640	632E90101	Removal Of Traffic Signal Installation, As Per Plan (C	1.00	EA	2,379.43	2,379.43	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						18,257.39		41,950.00		49,358.00		
Group: K Maintenance Of Traffic												
645	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, A	32.00	HR	70.06	2,241.92	81.00	2,592.00	60.00	1,920.00	0.00	0.00
650	614E12420	Detour Signing	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	0.00
655	614E18601	Portable Changeable Message Sign, As Per Plan	3.00	SNMT	1,002.99	3,008.96	1,300.00	3,900.00	700.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						25,250.88		16,492.00		15,020.00		
Group: L Incidentals												
660	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
665	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	0.00
670	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	20,500.00	20,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00
675	619E16001	Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan	6.00	MO	1,319.31	7,915.86	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	0.00	0.00
680	SPECIAL-031	Asphalt, Fuel, & Steel Price Adjustment Allowance, As Per PN	10,000.00	DOLL	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
685	103E99000	Special - Premium For	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design Sunbury Rd 0.02 over Argyle-Woodland Run Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-08
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	---	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Contract Performance Bond, Payment										
690	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	90,000.00	DOLL	1.00	90,000.00	1.00	90,000.00	1.00	90,000.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						164,915.86		173,000.00		190,100.00		
Grand Total:						1,288,409.70		1,356,496.86		1,514,688.75		

Total Bid:	1,288,409.70	1,356,496.86	1,514,688.75
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:		1,356,496.86	1,514,688.75
Difference from Low Vendor:			158,191.89
Total Subcontractors:			